
2025-26 Middle School Basketball
Date Opponent Site Team Time

11/13/2025

11/20/2025

12/1/2025

12/5-6/2025

12/8/2025

12/15/2025

1/8/2026

1/9-10/2026

1/15/2026

1/22/2026

1/24/2026

1/29/2026

2/2/2026

Kristi Mayes

Alvarado
Stephenville (Henderson JH)

Glen Rose Junior High

Brock Middle School
Decatur Middle School

Alvarado Middle School

Stephenville (Henderson JH)
Glen Rose Junior High

Brock Middle School *
Decatur Middle School

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B
Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B
Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B

Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B
Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B
Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B

Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B
Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B

7A,7B,8A,8B

Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B
Gym 1: 7A/8A
Gym 2: 8B/7B

5:00/6:00

5:00/6:00

5:00/6:00

7B & 8B TBA

5:00/6:00

5:00/6:00

5:00/6:00

7A & 8A TBA

5:00/6:00

5:00/6:00

TBA

5:00/6:00

5:00/6:00

Stephenvile B Tournament (Henderson JH)

Stephenvile A Tournament (Henderson JH)

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Aledo 7th/8th A & B Tournament

Bolded = District Games               *Teacher Appreciation

Athletic Coordinator Principal        Stephanie Wynne

Coaches Keegan Roady, Kimberly Allen, Superintendent   Rich Dear

Athletic Director  Mark Chauveaux

Mascot:  Wildcats     School Colors:  Purple and Gold
Created 8/22/2025


