

## 2025-26 Middle School Basketball



Date	Opponent	Site	Team	Time
11/13/2025	Alvarado	AWAY	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
11/20/2025	Stephenville (Henderson JH)	AWAY	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
12/1/2025	Glen Rose Junior High	AWAY	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
12/5-6/2025	Stephenvile B Tournament (Henderson JH)	AWAY	7B & 8B	TBA
12/8/2025	Brock Middle School	AWAY	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
12/15/2025	Decatur Middle School	AWAY	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
1/8/2026	Alvarado Middle School	HOME	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
1/9-10/2026	Stephenvile A Tournament (Henderson JH)	AWAY	7A & 8A	TBA
1/15/2026	Stephenville (Henderson JH)	HOME	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
1/22/2026	Glen Rose Junior High	HOME	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
1/24/2026	Aledo 7th/8th A & B Tournament	AWAY	7A,7B,8A,8B	TBA
1/29/2026	Brock Middle School *	HOME	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
2/2/2026	Decatur Middle School	HOME	Gym 1: 7A/8A Gym 2: 8B/7B	5:00/6:00
Bolded = District Games *Teacher Appreciation				

Athletic Coordinator Kristi Mayes Principal Stephanie Wynne

Coaches Keegan Roady, Kimberly Allen, Superintendent Rich Dear

Athletic Director Mark Chauveaux

Mascot: Wildcats School Colors: Purple and Gold